
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038251-2025 

Award

NS Uk6 INT

Narmada-int

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038251
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-010368-integration (view related notices)
Published 19 July 2025, 12:48pm

Scope 

Description

Procurement description

 

Lot 1. l1

Description

des1

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038251-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038251-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-010368-integration


Page 2 to 7

Lot 2. l2

Description

des2

 

Contract 1

Lots

Lot 1. l1

Lot 2. l2

Supplier

UAT NK Supplier test

Contract value

£200,000 excluding VAT

£200,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date



Page 3 to 7

19 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

19 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 31 July 2025

9 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

19 August 2025 to 31 July 2026

11 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products



Page 4 to 7

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Information about tenders 

Lot 1. l1

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 2. l2

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 5 to 7

Participation 

This procurement was reserved for

Supported employment providers

Submission 

Submission type

Requests to participate

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Dynamic market being used

NS UK15 int test 3

Part 1

Part 2. part2

Special regime

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038193-2025


Page 6 to 7

Defence and security

Utilities

Supplier 

UAT NK Supplier test

Charity Commission (England and Wales): CC100

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQPH-9936-GBVV

23

Dagenham

RM108HA

United Kingdom

Email: Narmada.Sethuraman@goaco.com

Region: UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: Yes

Public service mutual: Yes

Connected people/organisations:

Connected

mailto:Narmada.Sethuraman@goaco.com


Page 7 to 7

Associated people/organisations:

Associated

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Narmada-int

Mutuals Public Register: MPR1234

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCCY-9694-ZDCM

23

Dagenham

RM108HA

United Kingdom

Email: Narmada.Sethuraman@goaco.com

Region: UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Narmada.Sethuraman@goaco.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Lot 1. l1
	Description
	Lot 2. l2
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot 1. l1
	Lot 2. l2

	Participation
	This procurement was reserved for

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Dynamic market being used
	Special regime

	Supplier
	UAT NK Supplier test

	Contracting authority
	Narmada-int


		2025-07-21T19:01:56+0100
	TCPDF




